04-24-2006

. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) d States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) REC PAIENI To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies) Brian Deram (USA Citizen) Name: KAC Holdings, Inc. Nick Cinquino (USA Citizen) Paul Klimah (USA Citizen) Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 515 East Touhy Avenue Execution Date(s)_ Merger ✓ Assignment City: Des Plaines Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Illinois Government Interest Assignment Zip:60018 Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L Yes V No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 04/19/2004 SFELEKE1 00000061 11405647 40.00 OP 05 FC:802 Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Brian Deram 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Internal Address: KAC Holdings Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account | ✓ | Enclosed Street Address: 515 East Touhy Avenue None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Des Plaines a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _ Zip:60018-9338 State: Illinois Expiration Date Phone Number: (847) 699-5592 b. Deposit Account Number _____ Fax Number: (847) 699-5549 Authorized User Name Email Address: bderam@kester.com 9. Signature: 17 April 2006 Signature Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

D. Morgan Tench

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Brian Deram, of Lincolnshire, County of Lake, State of Illinois, Nick Cinquino, of Schaumburg, County of Cook, State of Illinois, and Paul Klimah, of Lombard, County of DuPage, State of Illinois, and (hereinafter "INVENTORS"), have invented jointly certain new and useful improvements entitled <u>Thermoconductimetric Analyzer for Soldering Process Improvement</u> (hereinafter the "INVENTION"). The INVENTION has been disclosed to KAC HOLDINGS, INC, 515 East Touhy Avenue, Des Plaines, Illinois 60018-9338 and identified as Docket No. 06KES01. The INVENTION is covered by a patent application executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the INVENTORS have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto KAC HOLDINGS, INC, INC. the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION and the patent application for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; the INVENTION and application to be held and enjoyed by KAC HOLDINGS, INC, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on the same are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the INVENTORS had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, the INVENTORS hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on the INVENTION, including any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue applications.

Executed at Des Plaines, County of Cook, and State	of Illinois, thisday of April, 2006.
Brian Beram	Nick Cinquino
Paul KO	•

State of Illinois) ss.
County of Cook)

Paul Klimah

On <u>Corel 1/2006</u>, before me, <u>Survey</u>. Notary Public, personally appeared Brian Deram, Nick Cinquino and Paul Klimah, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities and that by their signatures on the instrument, the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
LINDA A ROBINSON
HOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMERCION EXPURESSIVIERS

PATENT REEL: 017796 FRAME: 0897

RECORDED: 04/18/2006